
This timetable is available online at 
tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Little Gem

335

From 29 August 2021

Dane Bank
Denton
Audenshaw
Dukinfield
Ashton-under-Lyne

From 29 August
335
Monday to Saturday daytime journeys 
towards Ashton are rerouted in Dane 
Bank to run via Thornley Lane South, 
Wilton Street and Granada Road instead 
of Anson Road

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester 21-SC-0623–G335–1500–0821

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Little Gem
Lyntown Trading Estate 
186 Old Wellington Road 
Eccles 
Manchester 
M30 9QG 
Telephone 0161 789 4545 
email info@littlegem.info

Travelshops
Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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Dane Bank — Denton — Dukinfield — Ashton 335

Mondays to Fridays 
Dane Bank, Windmill Lane 0706 0804 0914  1414 1514 1615 1721  
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0721 0821 0929  1429 1529 1632 1738 1958 2158
Denton, St Lawrence Road 0732 0833 0940 and 1440 1540 1644 1750 2004 2204
Denton, Linden Road 0736 0837 0943 every 1443 1543 1648 1754 2007 2207
Denton, Morrison’s 0740 0841 0947 hour 1447 1547 1652 1758 2009 2209
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 0748 0849 0954 until 1454 1554 1700 1806 2014 2214
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 0758 0859 1004  1504 1604 1710 1816 2022 2222
Ashton, Interchange 0810 0911 1014  1514 1616 1722 1827 2030 2230
 

Saturdays 
Dane Bank, Windmill Lane 0814  1714       
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0829  1729 1958 2158     
Denton, St Lawrence Road 0840 and 1740 2004 2204     
Denton, Linden Road 0843 every 1743 2007 2207     
Denton, Morrison’s 0847 hour 1747 2009 2209     
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 0854 until 1754 2014 2214     
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 0904  1802 2022 2222     
Ashton, Interchange 0914  1814 2030 2230     
 

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1958 2158   
Denton, St Lawrence Road 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 2004 2204   
Denton, Linden Road 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007 2207   
Denton, Morrison’s 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 2009 2209   
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 2014 2214   
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 2022 2222   
Ashton, Interchange 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 2030 2230   
 
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000    
Bus 335 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
W– All bus 335 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 



Ashton — Dukinfield — Denton — Dane Bank 335

Mondays to Fridays 
Ashton, Interchange 0706 0815 0919  1319 1419 1519 1621 1727 1926 2126        
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 0715 0825 0928  1328 1428 1528 1631 1737 1933 2133        
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 0725 0836 0938 and 1338 1438 1538 1642 1748 1940 2140        
Denton, Crown Point 0733 0844 0945 every 1345 1445 1545 1650 1756 1945 2145        
Denton, Linden Road 0737 0848 0949 hour 1349 1449 1549 1654 1800 1947 2147        
Denton, St Lawrence Road 0740 0852 0952 until 1352 1452 1552 1658 1803 1950 2150        
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0751 0902 1002  1402 1502 1602 1708 1814 1957 2157        
Dane Bank, Windmill Lane 0804 0914 1014  1414 1514 1615 1721 1828 
 

Saturdays 
Ashton, Interchange 0819  1719 1926 2126     
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 0828  1728 1933 2133     
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 0838 and 1738 1940 2140     
Denton, Crown Point 0845 every 1745 1945 2145     
Denton, Linden Road 0849 hour 1749 1947 2147     
Denton, St Lawrence Road 0852 until 1752 1950 2150     
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0902  1802 1957 2157     
Dane Bank, Windmill Lane 0914  1814       
 

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
Ashton, Interchange 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 1926 2126   
Dukinfield, Boyds Walk 0933 1133 1333 1533 1733 1933 2133   
Sandbrook Way/St Anne’s Road 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 2140   
Denton, Crown Point 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945 2145   
Denton, Linden Road 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947 2147   
Denton, St Lawrence Road 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 2150   
Denton, Ruskin Avenue 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 1957 2157   
 
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000    
Bus 335 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
W– All bus 335 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 


